

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131),

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 10 of 2021

(CNR No:- WBBD01-001097-2021)

Order No. 14 dated 14-02-2023

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner and also for appearance of the substituted opposite parties as well as OP nos. 3(a) to 3(d).

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No appearance is made this day on behalf of any of the substituted opposite parties as well as OP nos. 3(a) to 3(d).

As such, the instant case shall proceed ex-parte against the aforementioned opposite parties.

Petitioner files an application u/s 6 rule 17 read with Sec. 151 of C.P.C., supported by affidavit, praying for permission to amend the cause title of the plaint in the manner as described in the instant application, on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

By filing a separate verified petition, petitioner has prayed for an order for fixing a date for hearing of the petitioner's application u/s 6 rule 17 read with Sec. 151 of C.P.C. for amendment dated 14.02.2023, on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 20.04.2023 for hearing of the petitioner's amendment petition dated 14.02.2023.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

