

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII Case No. 10 of 2021
(CNR No:- WBBD01-001097-2021)

Order No. 20 dated 04-01-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of near relative no. 3(e).

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No appearance has been made on behalf of near relative no. 3(e).

As such, the instant case shall proceed ex-parte.

Fix 14.03.2024 for ex-parte hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman