

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.10 of 2021
(CNR No.WBBD01-001097-2021)

Sanghita Sarkar

..... Petitioner

Order No.26 dated 19.07.2024.

Petitioner files hajira.

Today is fixed for further P.W.s.

One Tushar Sarkar is present for the petitioner. He has filed his affidavit-in-chief on 24.05.2024. Witness Tushar Sarkar is examined as P.W.2 and discharged.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner not intends to adduce further evidence from the side of the petitioner.

Evidence is closed.

To 22.08.2024 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman