

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.10 of 2021
(CNR No.WBBD01-001097-2021)

Sanghita Sarkar

..... Petitioner

Order No.30 dated 06.11.2024.

Petitioner files hajira.

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Heard argument of the Learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered.

The record is taken up for order.

Perused the record.

At the time of passing order, it appears that the petitioner has prayed for being appointed as the legal guardian of the minor daughter in order to enable her for the development of their residential house/scheduled property containing share of the minor and that to pass an order permitting the petitioner as prayed for, some legal questions concerning the welfare of the minor are required to be thrashed out.

To **30.01.2025** for further hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman