

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.10 of 2021
(CNR No.WBBD01-001097-2021)

Sanghita Sarkar

..... Petitioner

Order No.31 dated 08.01.2025.

Record is put up on the prayer of the petitioner.

By filing another petition accompanied by some certified copy of exhibited documents, the petitioner prays for getting return of the original documents, filed by them earlier before this Court which have been marked by exhibits.

Heard Learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Return the original documents as prayed for to the recorded advocate for the petitioner after retaining the certified copies of each document in the record, on proper receipts with undertaking to re-file the same whenever be called for by the Court.

To date (30.01.2025).

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman